
 
 

 

 

 Approved Panel Counsel 
(Revised June 20, 2024) 

Law Firm Primary Contact Contact Information 

Boardman & Clark, LLP Steven C. Zach (608) 283-1736 
szach@boardmanclark.com   

Locations: Madison (Primary) – Baraboo, Belleville, Lodi, Poynette, Prairie du Sac 
 

Davis & Kuelthau, S.C.  (920) 431-2224 
Locations: Green Bay (Primary) – Brookfield, Madison, Milwaukee, Oshkosh, Sheboygan 
   

Emile Banks and Associates Emile H. Banks, Jr. (414) 777-1717 
emile@emilebankslaw.com 

Locations: Milwaukee (Primary) – Madison  
   

Johns, Flaherty & Collins, SC Brent P Smith 608-784-5678 
brent@johnsflaherty.com 

Locations: La Crosse (Primary)   
   

Godfrey Kahn Josh Johanningmeier (608) 284-2637 
jjohanningmeier@gklaw.com   

Locations: Madison (Primary) 
   

Michael Best & Friedrich, LLP Joseph L. Olson (414) 277-3465 
jlolson@michaelbest.com 

Location:  Milwaukee (Primary) – Waukesha, Madison, Manitowoc 
   

von Briesen & Roper, S.C. James T. Murray, Jr. (414) 278-8800 
jmurray@vonbriesen.com 

Locations: Milwaukee (Primary) – Madison, Manitowoc, Kenosha 
   

Ruder Ware Dean Dietrich (715) 845-4336 
ddietrich@ruder.com  

Locations: Wausau (Primary) – Eau Claire 
 

MHW Law Group Emery K. Harlan (414) 509-7485 
Emery.Harlan@MWHLawGroup.com 

Locations: Milwaukee (Primary) – Chicago, IL 
 

Renning, Lewis & Lacy, S.C. Robert W. Burns (920) 283-0701 
rburns@law-rll.com 

Locations: Green Bay (Primary) 
 


